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Three Championships In A Row

Three seemed to be the
number for the 1978-79
wrestlers. They were the
third Newfane team this
year to become league
champs and it was also their
third championship season.

Newfane dominated the
league action with a record
of 6 wins and 0 losses. They
were the All-League Tourn-
ament champs and six wres-
tlers were All-League win-
ners. The six who qualified
for State Sectionals were:
Calvin Swanson 91 lbs.,
Rich Houghtling 98 1bs., Tom
Martin 138 lbs., Paul Mar-
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Varsity

Team=-Front: Matt Bye, Joe Miller. Row 2: Russell Scru-
fari, Calvin Swanson, Rich Houghtling , Al Kramp. Row 3: Mr.
Fitzsimmons, Craig Dunbar, Bill Mock, Steve Perry
ray, Tom Martin. Back: Paul Marshall, Paul Russell, Steve Bud-
nack, Mike Ketch, Pete Russell.

shall 145 lbs., Paul Russell
167 lbs., Pete Russell Hwt.
Freshman Calvin Swanson
went beyond this and quali-
fied for State competition.

Outside the league New-
fane grapplers performed
well. Even up against the
tough larger schools they
earned a reputation as the
team to beat.

JV wrestlers worked hard
to get ready for future var-
sity action. They competed
against the same teams as
varsity and they were also
league champs.
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Victorious after his All-League
match, Paul Marshall is congratu-

lated by Coach Fitzsimmons.

, Brian Mur-



WRESTLING

+ + » Superior decision, escape, forfeit, default . . .
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1978-79 VARSITY WRESTLING

They
17
17
6
27
0
21
29
43
15
6
12
23
15
League Record: 6 wins, Olosses.
Overall: 11 W‘I:I:IS‘ 2 losses.

We
50
35
59
29
63
28
24
19
31
56
43
33
38

1. 105 pound Russell Scrufari attempts
to get back to his base.

2. Steve Perry works for a pin during
the Christmas tournament.

3. Senior All-lLeaguer Tom Martin is
locked in a struggle to find out which
wrestler will gain the advantage.

4. The wrestlersrelax before the con-
solation round.

5. The referee checks for illegal
moves and points scored while Mike
Ketch rides his opponent.

6. Brian Murray, representing the 126

pound weight class, performs the usual
moves before actual contact.

sports /123




. take down, draw, wrestling booters, dungeon, weight classes, pin .
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J.V. Team-Front: Bill Ketch, Larry Carmer, Row 2: Jack
Tillotson, Bob Gooding. Row 3: Richard Westgate, Jeff
Wilson, Phillip Muscarella, Fred LaFountain, Mark
Marshall. Back: Mr. Livergood, Kyle Klumpp, Steve
Weidel, Phil Gow, Tom Aiken, Bob Webb, Marc Nankey.

Absent: Joe Wronski, Bob Kennedy. *
1. During the Christmas tournament the JV wrestlers were |

in charge of scoring and keeping time. %

Wrestling Cheerleaders: Kim Lown, Dawn Prosser,
Colleen Pratt, Lisa Lown, Diane Murray, Debbie Ball,
Virginia Nolan, Debbie Shisler.
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2. Pete Russell psyches out his opponent. He defeated this
wrestler and went onto eamAll - League honors in an excit-
ing overtime bout.

3. The 155 1b. representative for Newfane, Bill Mock,
crossfaces his opponent.

1978-79 JV Wrestling We They_'

Akron 32 S
Wilson 22 11 - :
Roy-Hart 57 0
Medina 26 42
Starpoint 51 9
Albion 37 30
rt 26 38
Irondequoit 36 29
Niagara-Wheatfield 14 50
Lyndonville 48 15
Batavia 21 16
Kendall 20 24

League record: 5 wins, 1 loss.
Overall: 8 wins, 4 losses.
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